In line 11, strike out the words "fifteen hundred" and insert the words: seven hundred and fifty; to F. M. Gramlich, the sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars for the German Catholic school of Cumberland.

Strike out in line 22, after the word "orphans," the word "five" and insert: four.

Strike out in line 23, after the word "asylum," the word "five" and insert: four.

Strike out all after the word "dollars," in line 19, to the word "dollars" in the 22d line.

Strike out all after the word "dollars, in line 24, to the word "dollars" in line 25.

Line 24, after the word "asylum," strike out the word "five" and insert: four.

Line 26, after the word "asylum," strike out the word "five" and insert: four.

Line 27, strike out the words "one thousand" and insert: four hundred.

Line 27, after the word "asylum," strike out the word "five" and insert: four.

Line 28, after the word "school," strike out "two thousand five hundred" and insert: four hundred.

Under the head of "Miscellaneous," line 1, strike out the word "watchmen" and insert the word: watchman.

Lines 1 and 2, strike out the words "each twelve hundred dollars."

Section 3, strike out all after the word "effect" and insert the words: on the 1st day of January, 1871.

Which were severally read and adopted.

And the bill, as amended, passed by yeas and nays, as follows:

## AFFIRMATIVE.

Ehlen, Duvall, Thomas, of Q. A., Gardner, Latrobe, Speaker, Markland, Loker, Brown, Marshall, Martin, Dennis, Neill, Purnell, Kilbourn, Thomas, of Fred., Murdock, Duke, Seibert, Bowlus, Mitchell, Watkins, Ritter, Chapman, Wilson, of Alle., White, Carroll,